1168

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aaron C Beshears	02/27/2007
Donald C Lewis	02/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aspect Software	
Street Address:	6 Technology Park Drive	
City:	Westford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01886	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11681241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: jpcdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Jon P. Christensen

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Flr.

Address Line 2: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-3912

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98817
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon P. Christensen

Total Attachments: 1

source=98817asn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018950 FRAME: 0984

Assignment

		9	
Applicant or Patentee: Serial or Patent No.:	Aaron C. Besh	nears, Donald C. Lewis	
Filed or Issued: For: Attorney Docket No.	METHOD OF 9	SCHEDULING CALLS	- - -
		d other good and valuable considerations, the reco	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
METHOD OF SCHEDU	ILING CALLS		_
		tion therefor, executed by the undersigned herev n said U.S. Patent Application are hereby assign	
ASPECT SOFTWARE		and anima showed (hominathan allestively	ma formed to a state that the state of the s
		and assigns thereof (hereinafter collectively re	
Assignee, its successors a improvements and modifica States and countries foreign Letters Patent which may is continuations and extension	and assigns, the entions thereof, (b) in a thereof, (b) in a thereto for the abous a from said applications of Said applicationer of Patents and T	s hereby agreed that I have sold and assigned, ntire right, title and interest (a) in the above-ide the above-identified application and all other app we-identified invention or inventions and all impro- cations in the United States and countries foreign ons and Letters Patents; and covenant I have the for trademarks to issue all United States Letters Pate	entified invention or inventions and all dications for Letters Patent of the United ovements and modifications thereof, in all thereto, and (d) to all divisions, reissues, full right so to do; and I hereby authorize
information known or availa interference, reexamination proceedings, whenever requ proceeding in the United Sta original, divisional, continua oaths, affidavits, declaration	able to me respecting reissue, opposition to the set of	id Assignee, its successor and assigns, or their ng said invention or inventions, improvements ar n, revocation, extension or infringement purpose; rson or by affidavit as required by said Assignee, eign thereto; execute and deliver, on request, all I continuations-in-part) and reissue applications, rer I provide all reasonable assistance to Assignee, if on or inventions, improvements and modification b.	nd modifications including evidence for s or other legal, judicial or administrative its successors and assigns, in any such awful papers including, but not limited to, newals, assignments, powers of attorney, ts successors and assigns, in obtaining
In testimony whereof, I have	hereunto set my h	and and seal, on the line set after my signature.	
Name of First Joint assigno	r/inventor	Aaron C. Beshears	_
Signature of assignor and in	oventor Date	Aaron C Bushs 2/27/2007	_ (Seal) -
Name of Second Joint assig	nor/inventor	Donald C. Lewis	-
Signature of assignor and in	ventor Date	Dinald C. Lewis 2/27/2007	_(Seal)

RECORDED: 03/02/2007

PATENT

REEL: 018950 FRAME: 0985